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July 17, 2013

Filed Online

Secretary of the Commission
Alabama Public Service Commission
RSA Building

100 North Union Street, 8" Floor
Suite 850

Montgomery, AL 36101

Re: Revisionsto AL P.S.C. Tariff No. 3, The Contact Network Inc. Local Exchange Services Tariff
Docket D-7126

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing is an original plus 1 copy of revisions for The Contact Network Inc.’s Local Exchange Services
Tariff (AL PSC Tariff No. 3), which bear an issue date of July 17, 2013 and an effective date of August 31, 2013.
These changes were submitted to the Alabama Public Service Commission electronically on July 17, 2013 The following
pages have changes to be filed:

Sheet Revision Sheet Revision
105 Fifth

The purpose of this filing is to:
¢ to increase price on existing services and features as noted.
Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at 205-278-8134.

Sincerely,

/s/ Michele Boner
Michele Boner
CLEC Administrator

Enclosures

600 Lakeshore Pkwy, Birmingham, Al. 35209
Ph: 205/ 278-8100 Fax: 205/ 941-1934
E-mail: mboner@InLine.com www.InLine.com/gold




THE CONTACT ALABAMA TARIFF P.S.C. NO. 3-LOCAL
NETWORK, INC. Fifth Revision 105

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SECTION 4 - RATES
4.1 Business Rate Schedules

4.1.1 Basic Business Lines

Monthly
Recurring
4.1.1.1 Basic Business Line* $55.00 I
4.1.1.2 Inward Only Business Line $55.00 I
4.1.1.3 Basic Business Trunk $55.00 I
4.1.1.4 DID Inward Trunk $55.00 I
4.1.1.4.1 DID - per Block of 20 DID numbers $ 5.00
4.1.1.5 Remote Call Forwarding Line, per line $35.00 I
4.1.1.6 Business Package (includes unlimited basic features)*
Per Line included in package $75.00

* The monthly recurring charge for this product shall be discounted when
Customer provides documentation to Company that Customer has been
presented with a bona fide tariff offering, by a competing carrier capable of
serving Customer, that discounts the monthly charge for this or similar product.

ISSUE DATE: July 17, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: August 31, 2013
Senior Manager - Regulatory Affairs
THE CONTACT NETWORK, INC.
600 Lakeshore Pkwy
Birmingham, Alabama 35209






